TREND: If the Republican caucus were being held today, and the candidates were Jeb Bush,
Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, Lindsey Graham,

Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George Pataki, Rand Paul, Rick Perry,

Marco Rubio, Rick Santorum, Donald Trump and Scott Walker, who would you support?

(If undecided) If you had to choose today, would you support Bush, Carson, Christie,
Cruz, Fiorina, Gilmore, Graham, Huckabee, Jindal, Kasich, Pataki, Paul, Perry, Rubio,
Santorum, Trump or Walker?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS.......
Sep 11 Jul 01 May 06 Feb 25
2015 2015 2015 2015

Bush 6 8 5 10
Carson 21 10 7 11
Christie 1 1 3 4
Cruz 9 9 12 5
Fiorina 5 3 2 na
Gilmore - na na na
Graham 1 1 - na
Huckabee 4 5 11 11
Jindal 2 3 1 2
Kasich 5 2 2 -
Pataki - - na na
Paul 4 9 13 13
Perry 1 4 3 3
Rubio 5 7 13 4
Santorum 1 4 2 4
Trump 27 10 na na
Walker 3 18 21 25
DK/NA 4 5 6 9

TREND: Are there any of these candidates you would definitely not support for the
Republican nomination for president? (Totals may add up to more than 100% because
multiple responses were allowed)

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS.......
Sep 11 Jul 01 May 06 Feb 25
2015 2015 2015 2015

Bush 23 24 25 26
Carson 3 4 4 3
Christie 14 18 20 26
Cruz [ 9 7 8
Fiorina 4 4 5 na
Gilmore [ na na na
Graham 12 12 8 na
Huckabee 9 11 9 10
Jindal 5 4 3 4
Kasich 7 5 4 3
Pataki 7 6 na na
Paul 11 11 10 7
Perry 7 7 7 7
Rubio 4 4 5 5
Santorum 6 8 8 8
Trump 25 28 na na
Walker 5 4 3 3
No/No one 29 26 35 29
DK/NA 7 7 10 14



TREND: Is your opinion of Jeb Bush favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 41 48 10 1
Jul 01, 2015 46 42 12 1
May 06, 2015 39 45 15 1
Feb 25, 2015 41 40 17 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Ben Carson favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 79 6 15 -
Jul 01, 2015 63 7 30 -
May 06, 2015 53 9 38 -
Feb 25, 2015 51 5 43 -

TREND: Is your opinion of Chris Christie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 37 50 12 1
Jul 01, 2015 25 59 15 1
May 06, 2015 32 56 11 1
Feb 25, 2015 30 54 15 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Ted Cruz favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 ol 19 20 -
Jul 01, 2015 58 19 23 -
May 06, 2015 59 19 21 1
Feb 25, 2015 46 19 34 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Carly Fiorina favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 62 8 30 1
Jul 01, 2015 36 8 55 -

May 06, 2015 26 8 66 -



TREND: Is your opinion of Lindsey Graham favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 17 45 36 1
Jul 01, 2015 20 38 42 1
May 06, 2015 15 37 47 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Mike Huckabee favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 61 28 10 1
Jul 01, 2015 ol 28 10 1
May 06, 2015 04 27 7 1
Feb 25, 2015 63 24 12 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Bobby Jindal favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 57 13 29 1
Jul 01, 2015 49 9 41 -
May 06, 2015 45 9 44
Feb 25, 2015 41 9 50 1

TREND: Is your opinion of John Kasich favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 33 18 48 1
Jul 01, 2015 20 11 69 -
May 06, 2015 20 8 72 -
Feb 25, 2015 17 [§ 77 -

TREND: Is your opinion of George Pataki favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....
Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

Sep 11, 2015 7 26 66 1
Jul 01, 2015 9 20 70 1



TREND: Is your opinion of Rand Paul favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 41 43 15 1
Jul 01, 2015 53 31 15 1
May 06, 2015 59 23 16 1
Feb 25, 2015 58 22 18 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Rick Perry favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 45 36 18 1
Jul 01, 2015 ol 21 17 1
May 06, 2015 51 30 18 2
Feb 25, 2015 56 22 21 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Marco Rubio favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 66 15 19 1
Jul 01, 2015 60 13 26 1
May 06, 2015 69 9 21 1
Feb 25, 2015 48 15 34 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Rick Santorum favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 11, 2015 51 27 21 1
Jul 01, 2015 55 27 17 1
May 06, 2015 56 28 16 1
Feb 25, 2015 54 23 22 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....
Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

Sep 11, 2015 60 35 4 1
Jul 01, 2015 42 47 10 2



TREND: Is your opinion of Scott Walker favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough

about him?

Sep 11, 2015
Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015
Feb 25, 2015

TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015

Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015

Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015

Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015

Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015
Jul 01, 2015

you say

you say

you say

you say

you say

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS....
Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
62 15 22 1
66 8 26 -
59 11 29 1
57 7 36 -

that Jeb Bush is honest and trustworthy or not?

LIKELY REP
Yes No
59 32
60 28
58 30

that Scott

LIKELY REP
Yes No
71 14
71 8
69 11

CAUCUS-GOERS
DK/NA

12
11

Walker is honest and trustworthy or not?

CAUCUS-GOERS
DK/NA

15
21
19

that Rand Paul is honest and trustworthy or not?

LIKELY REP
Yes No
65 21
72 16
77 13

that Marco

LIKELY REP
Yes No
71 14
68 10
72 13

CAUCUS-GOERS
DK/NA

14
13
10

Rubio is honest and trustworthy or not?

CAUCUS-GOERS
DK/NA

15
22
15

that Ben Carson is honest and trustworthy or not?

LIKELY REP
Yes No
88 4
74 4

CAUCUS-GOERS
DK/NA



TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015

Jul 01, 2015

TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015

Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015

Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015

Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015

Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would

Sep 11, 2015
Jul 01, 2015

you say

you say

you say

you say

you say

you say

that Mike Huckabee is honest and trustworthy or not?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
85 11 4
83 11 6

that Jeb Bush has strong leadership qualities or not?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
55 38 6
68 25 6
65 24 11

that Scott Walker has strong leadership qualities or not?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
69 18 13
75 7 18
72 10 18

that Rand Paul has strong leadership qualities or not?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
50 39 11
63 25 12
70 19 11

that Marco Rubio has strong leadership qualities or not?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
68 17 15
65 15 20
70 14 16

that Ben Carson has strong leadership qualities or not?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
76 11 12
56 15 29



TREND: Would

2015
2015

Sep 11,
Jul 01,

TREND: Would
or not?

2015
2015
2015

Sep 11,
Jul 01,
May 06,

TREND: Would
you or not?

Sep 11, 2015
Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would
or not?

Sep 11, 2015
Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would
you or not?

Sep 11, 2015
Jul 01, 2015
May 06, 2015

TREND: Would
you Oor not?

Sep 11,
Jul 01,

2015
2015

you say

you say

you say

you say

you say

you say

that Mike Huckabee has strong leadership qualities or not?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
70 22 8
70 22 8

that Jeb Bush cares about the needs and problems of people like you

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
48 41 11
55 35 10
52 37 10

that Scott Walker cares about the needs and problems of people like

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS
Yes No DK/NA
70 16 14

71 10 20

72 11 17

that Rand Paul cares about the needs and problems of people like you

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
62 26 12
70 20 10
75 15 10

that Marco Rubio cares about the needs and problems of people like

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS
Yes No DK/NA
68 17 15

o7 13 20

72 15 13

that Ben Carson cares about the needs and problems of people like

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
85 5 10
72 7 21



TREND: Would you say that Mike Huckabee cares about the needs and problems of people like
you or not?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Yes No DK/NA
Sep 11, 2015 79 15 7
Jul 01, 2015 77 17 [

TREND: Would you rather have a presidential candidate whose political experience was
mostly outside of Washington or mostly in the government in Washington?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

out In DK/NA
Sep 11, 2015 87 8 5
Jul 06, 2015 83 9 8

TREND: What do you think is the best preparation for being President - working in
government or working in business?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS

Gov Bus DK/NA
Sep 11, 2015 18 72 10
Jul 06, 2015 28 68 5

TREND: In selecting a presidential nominee for the Republican Party, which is more
important to you: a candidate with the best chance to defeat the Democratic candidate or
a candidate who comes closest to your views on issues?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS
Defeat Views DK/NA

Sep 11, 2015 31 65 4
Jul 06, 2015 38 60 1

TREND: Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are currently living
in the United States? (A) They should be allowed to stay in the United States and to
eventually apply for U.S. citizenship. (B) They should be allowed to remain in the United
States, but not be allowed to apply for U.S. citizenship. (C) They should be required to
leave the U.S.

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS......

Cit NoCit NoStay DK/NA
Sep 11, 2015 34 12 48 6
Jul 06, 2015 34 17 46 3

TREND: Would you support or oppose the U.S. sending ground troops to fight ISIS in Iraq
and Syria?

LIKELY REP CAUCUS-GOERS
Supp Opp DK/NA

Sep 11, 2015 72 22 6
Jul 06, 2015 72 23 6



